QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY
FISCAL YEAR 2018 (SEPTEMBER 25, 2017 - MARCH 25, 2018)

(AMOUNTS PAID IN FIRST 6 MONTHS OF FISCAL YEAR 2018)

STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA
NONE

OTHER STATES
NONE

FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPAC)

BRIAN HIGGINS FOR CONGRESS

CLARKE FOR CONGRESS

COMSTOCK FOR CONGRESS

COMSTOCK FOR CONGRESS

DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE

DR. RAUL RUIZ FOR CONGRESS

FEINSTEIN FOR SENATE 2018

FRIENDS OF ELIZABETH ESTY

FRIENDS OF RAJA FOR CONGRESS

HELLER FOR SENATE

JOSH GOTTHEIMER FOR CONGRESS

LANCE FOR CONGRESS

LATTA FOR CONGRESS

MAKING BUSINESS EXCEL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (MIKE ENZI)
MCCARTHY VICTORY FUND

MCCAUL FOR CONGRESS, INC

MCMORRIS RODGERS AMERICAN DREAM PROJECT; THE
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE
NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE AKA NDC PAC
ORRINPAC

PETE AGUILAR FOR CONGRESS

THOM TILLIS COMMITTEE

TONY CARDENAS FOR CONGRESS

VARGAS FOR CONGRESS

WICKER FOR SENATE

WYDEN FOR SENATE

YARMUTH FOR CONGRESS

501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => $10,000
NONE

TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => $25.000
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA

COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSOCIATION

CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION

CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL

SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION

TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION

US INDIA STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP INC

SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

The Company did not make any contributions to federal, state or local independent expenditure-only committees ("Super PACs").

ADHERENCE TO POLICY
The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,500
5,000
5,000
1,000
2,500
1,000
1,000
1,500
1,000
1,500
1,500
1,000
2,500
2,500
2,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
2,500
1,000
1,000
2,500
1,000
2,500
1,000
66,000

AMOUNT

NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION

AMOUNT

NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION

512,000
66,000
40,000

385,000

318,192
50,000

465,000
80,000
50,000

128,000
33,000
40,000

385,000
54914

4,000
69,750
12,000

1,966,192

AMOUNT

PBler B B Pp B s BB e

726,664



