QUALCOMM INCORPORATED DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY FISCAL YEAR 2018 (SEPTEMBER 25, 2017 - MARCH 25, 2018) (AMOUNTS PAID IN FIRST 6 MONTHS OF FISCAL YEAR 2018)

STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA NONE	s	AMOUNT		
10012	Ψ			
OTHER STATES		AMOUNT		
NONE	\$	-		
EEDED AL DAC CONTRIBUTIONS (ODAC)		AMOUNT		
FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPAC) BRIAN HIGGINS FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000		
CLARKE FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000		
COMSTOCK FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000		
COMSTOCK FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500		
DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$	5,000		
DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$	5,000		
DR. RAUL RUIZ FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000		
FEINSTEIN FOR SENATE 2018	\$	2,500		
FRIENDS OF ELIZABETH ESTY	\$	1,000		
FRIENDS OF RAJA FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000		
HELLER FOR SENATE	\$	1,500		
JOSH GOTTHEIMER FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000		
LANCE FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,500		
LATTA FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,500		
MAKING BUSINESS EXCEL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (MIKE ENZI)	\$	1,000		
MCCARTHY VICTORY FUND	\$	2,500		
MCCAUL FOR CONGRESS, INC	\$	2,500		
MCMORRIS RODGERS AMERICAN DREAM PROJECT; THE	\$	2,000		
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE	\$	5,000		
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE	\$	5,000		
NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE AKA NDC PAC	\$	5,000		
ORRINPAC	\$	5,000		
	\$			
PETE AGUILAR FOR CONGRESS THOU THE IS CONDUCTOR	-	2,500		
THOM TILLIS COMMITTEE TONY CARDENAS FOR CONGRESS	\$ \$	1,000 1,000		
VARGAS FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500		
WICKER FOR SENATE	\$	1,000		
WYDEN FOR SENATE	\$	2,500		
YARMUTH FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000		
mane militar conducts	\$	66,000		
	-	,		
501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => \$10.000		AMOUNT		NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
NONE	\$	-	\$	-
TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS \Rightarrow \$25,000		AMOUNT		NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA	\$	512,000	\$	128,000
COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSOCIATION	\$	66,000	\$	33,000
CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA	\$ \$	40,000	\$	40,000
CHA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CHA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL	\$	385,000	\$ \$	385,000 54,914
SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	\$	318,192 50,000	\$	54,914 4,000
SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION	\$	465,000	\$	69,750
TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION	\$	80,000	\$	12,000
US INDIA STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP INC	\$	50,000	\$	12,000
es institutione internal section and	\$	1,966,192	\$	726,664
	*	-,,	4	, 20,301

<u>AMOUNT</u>

SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

 $The \ Company \ did \ not \ make \ any \ contributions \ to \ federal, state \ or \ local \ independent \ expenditure-only \ committees \ ("Super PACs").$

ADHERENCE TO POLICY

The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.